
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 2, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8984454

8965008

8979821

8973981

8973983

8984559

8982609

8984453

8984543

8984542

8950037

8984551

8958773

8977227

8976212

Case

ARSENAULT, CHAD RODNEY

CHAUHAN, PARAS

DHIMAN, HARSH

GUEVARA, FIERRO JUAN

GUEVARA, FIERRO JUAN

JOHNSON - LEGERE, SHARON ANN

KAPISH, KUMAR

KOSEOGLU, ONUR

MAKROPOULOS, PETER

MAKROPOULOS, PETER

RAMANDEEP, NONE

SARHAN, FATIMA AMMAR

STEWART, WENDY ARLENE

TOULANY, HALIM

UPTON, MICHAEL HENRY

Name

326647-9

1029070-1

1033832-1

1031001-1

1031001-1

75428-6

1032687-1

1034154-1

591411-6

591411-6

1026501-1

1033199-1

1027508-1

24400-5

204049-22

Person

MVA 163(1)

MVA 143(1)(J)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 125A(3)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 123(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106B(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 64

MVA 122(2)

MVA 100D(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 2, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8925356

8984541

8976301

8916685

8977476

8977478

8977469

8977470

8977473

8978868

8969327

8960057

8960052

8984521

8984860

Case

ABIAGOM, OLA MARTINS

DARES, DAVID CHRISTIAN

HORTON, NATHAN JOHN

MACDONNELL, JOHN JOSEPH

MACLEOD, MORRIS

MACLEOD, MORRIS

MACLEOD, MORRIS

MACLEOD, MORRIS

MACLEOD, MORRIS

NADER, JOHN

PATEL, DEVIKA

RHYNO, LOGAN TROY

RHYNO, LOGAN TROY

SAIN, SANDEEP

SINGH, AZAD

Name

1024319-1

629017-6

1006333-1

305856-4

22848-19

22848-19

22848-19

22848-19

22848-19

1004296-1

1029809-1

976748-1

976748-1

1035686-1

1036009-1

Person

MVA 122(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(1)

MVA 64

MVA 230(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


