

**Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 2, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 2**

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8984454	ARSENAULT, CHAD RODNEY	326647-9	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8965008	CHAUHAN, PARAS	1029070-1	MVA 143(1)(J)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8979821	DHIMAN, HARSH	1033832-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8973981	GUEVARA, FIERRO JUAN	1031001-1	MVA 125A(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8973983	GUEVARA, FIERRO JUAN	1031001-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984559	JOHNSON - LEGERE, SHARON ANN	75428-6	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982609	KAPISH, KUMAR	1032687-1	MVA 123(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984453	KOSEOGLU, ONUR	1034154-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984543	MAKROPOULOS, PETER	591411-6	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984542	MAKROPOULOS, PETER	591411-6	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950037	RAMANDEEP, NONE	1026501-1	MVA 106B(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984551	SARHAN, FATIMA AMMAR	1033199-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8958773	STEWART, WENDY ARLENE	1027508-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977227	TOULANY, HALIM	24400-5	MVA 122(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8976212	UPTON, MICHAEL HENRY	204049-22	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

**Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 2, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 3**

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8925356	ABIAGOM, OLA MARTINS	1024319-1	MVA 122(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984541	DARES, DAVID CHRISTIAN	629017-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8976301	HORTON, NATHAN JOHN	1006333-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty Trial Hearing	
8916685	MACDONNELL, JOHN JOSEPH	305856-4	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8977476	MACLEOD, MORRIS	22848-19	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977478	MACLEOD, MORRIS	22848-19	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977469	MACLEOD, MORRIS	22848-19	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977470	MACLEOD, MORRIS	22848-19	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977473	MACLEOD, MORRIS	22848-19	MVA 287(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8978868	NADER, JOHN	1004296-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8969327	PATEL, DEVIKA	1029809-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty Trial	
8960057	RHYNO, LOGAN TROY	976748-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960052	RHYNO, LOGAN TROY	976748-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984521	SAIN, SANDEEP	1035686-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984860	SINGH, AZAD	1036009-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	